

**O.S. 23 of 2014**  
**R. 132 of 14**

**Order No 60 dated 22.11.24**

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal along with petition dated 11-03-2020.

Hazura filed on behalf of the Plaintiff and Defendant no. 1 (a) Saswati Sur and and Defendant no. 1 (c) Priya sur.

Ld. Advocate for the Defendant no. 1 and 2 pray for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed.

Fix 12.02.2025 for hearing of the appeal along with petition dated 11-03-2020.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.